141

7

(*] - 19 9

A regular meeting of the Counoil wmas held at the Municipal Hsll, Eimonds on
Monday, May 8th 1950 at 7:30 PV,

Present: Reeve Beamish in the Cheir, Crs, Wilks, Philps, Isherwood,
MsoSorley, Armstrong, Stephens and Drummond, !

M8ved by Cr, MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That minutes of the provgs
meeting be sdopted as written, and confirmed,”
Carried Ungnimously

Correspondence was ro'ooivod. und dealt with as follows:-

Seoretary, Burnaby Schools' Track Association wrote sdvising of their

snnual Burnaby Elementary Sohools' Track meets to be held at Confederation

end Central Parks on un{ 23rd, extending an invitation to the Reeve, E.
Couneil and Municipsl Stsff to attend.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Secopded by Cr, Stephens: "Thet the invitation of the

Asscciation, be accepted,
Curried Unsnimously . w

Mrs. Alice Robertson wrote requesting that action be taken to eliminate the -
dust nuisance existing on 20th gtreel, in the vicinity of Stride pit,

which nuisence 1s aggravated bg the heavy truck traffic using this road,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the letter bs received

and referred to the Engineer,”
Carried Unanimously

W.J.Finlay, Vancouver Sun wrote requesting spprovsel of their plans to hold
Free Swimming Clesses at Deer Lake during the months of July end Augusti, one
day per week,

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "Thet the letter be
recoived, and this mutter be referred to the Chairman of the Parks Committee

for consideretion and report,”
Carried Unanimously

H.G.Sheldrake wrote dxpressing appreciation for the munner in shich the
Engineering Department had replaced certauin materials on the boulevard
adjacent to his groporty, shich hud been removed as a result of eork done

in conneotion with Municipal dreinage, and which hed affected some
landscaping on his property,

Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the lstter be received

«nd acknowledged."”
Curried Unanimously

Vanocouver Motors wiote with reference %o their tender submitted for sale of
& three ton Ford truok for a price of $3,903,75, with trede-in allowance

of $1200.00 for a 3 ton dodgo truok, advising that in computing the trade
in allowance, it was understood the license would remain on the old truek,
end that subsequently it had been fcund the license was supplied by the
Provineisl Government, and was not transferable, requesting that in view of
the circumstences, the Corporation undertake to provide the license and
registration for the old truek.

Woved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconied by Cr, Armatrong: "Thet the letter be
received, &nd authority be granted to license and register the old truek

&8s requested.,
- Carried Unanimously

John & Mary Bodnar wrote requesting permission to erect & dwelling on
property desoribed Lot 12, Block 7, D.l.. 119, located in « Heavy Industriel
ares.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That the epplication be irantd
and the Buildigg Inspeotor be instructed to 1ssue the necessary permits in

this instence.
Cerried Unsnimously

Seoretary, Vencouver Masonic Cemstery Assn, wrote with reference %0 an 0,37
of an acre parcel of land required by the Corporstion off their property,
in oonnection with the installetion of the Willingdon Heights Sewer, advising
the Agsociation had plgeced a valus of $760.00 on this percel of land, advising
further thet vhe Association wus willing to gscoept the terms Of the
Eagsements on other parts of their land, for the nominel sum of $1,00
Moved by Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the letter be received,
end the velue placed on the property by the Agsociation, be sccepted.”

Carried Ununimously

Secretary, Willingdon Heights Community Plemning Committee wrote requesting
epproval of their proposed Television Show gnd Carnival to be held in the
Willingdon Heights ares on June 1,2, &nd 3
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That permission be granted
&nd no fee be charged to the Committee in this connection,”

Carried Unsnimously




/-

¥
-

. Secretary, Bnion of B.C.Municipalities wrote giving result of the vote taken

- 8,6,Lush attended and requested in ihterviow with regard to the extension of

142 ,‘

i
Seoretary, Union of B,C.Municipalities wrote advising of the fopt
U.E.c.u.,oonvontion. to “be hols @b the City of Nolsog. on s.pz.5b9§°T5¥ﬁ. I ]
20th gnd 21st, requesting that resolutions be submitted in duplicate before
July 1ast, thet reservations for hotel acecommodation be mede through the City
Clerk, City of Nelson, and that all delegates be supplied with credentials,
Moved Ey Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Orummond: "Thet the letter be received, and s
noted.,

Carried Unanimously .

on the question of whether or not the Union exdcutive should get as s

resolutions ocommittee, %o report und recommend on all resolutions for submission

to the Cogvention, adviaing the finel tally showed 55 digtriets voted "Yes" and

22 voted "No."

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the communication ve received’
Carried Ungnimously

trensportation facilities on Boundary Road.
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: “"Thet Mr. Lush be hegrd,”

. Carried Unsnimously
Mr, Lush spoke outlining the need for transportation to serve the ares adjacent
to Boundary Road, betwsen Eagt Hustings Street and the Dominion Bridge Co. plant,
presenting a,petition vequesting that the B,.C,Electric Rly. Co, be asked to
extend their Broadway route from Rupert to the Dominion Bridge Co., mosrth on ‘
Boundary Roed t0 Adenao, West to Cassiar, north to Hastings Street, East to
Boundary Roae, and return the Broadway route.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Drummond: "That the petition be received, aund
this matter be referred to the standing Transportation Committee t0 discuss with
officials of the B,C.Electric Rly., Company.”
Carried Unanimously 3

Engineer submitted recommendation that B,.C,Electrie Pole Plans be upproved as
follows, subject to the condition that all damage to existing roadwuys be the
regponsibility of the applicant:
K880078695 Proposed pole &nd anchor on McPherson Avenus, south of the B,.C.E.R.
Centrul Park Line tracks,
Distunce from property line to outaide fuce of pole to be 10'6",
Engineer submitted recommeniwtion that appliocation of the B.C.Gas Company for
approvael of the following gas services, be grunted, sublect to the coniition that .
all damuge t0 existing r0wiwuys be the responsibility of the appliocant, |

p—

22347 L. Christiansen 4128 Eton Street
22331 J. A. Bell . 2560 McKay Avenus i
22356 E, H. Newton 3082 Cassie Avenue k(
22793 Withers i 2817 Kathleen Avenue i
22391 D, Gerlitsz 3673 Manor Street, !

|

Moved by Cr. Philps.'Sooondod by Cr. Isherwood: "Thgt the recommendatiorgof the
Enginear be adopted,

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Board of Works Estimutes covering period May 15th to May 28th
inclusive, for approval as followa:-
Board of Works General $37265,00
Moved by Cr., UacSorley, Segonded by Cr. Armstrong: "Thyt Board of Works Estimgtes
as submitted, be.approved,”
Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Waterworks Estimates of Work, covering period May 15th to Muy
28th inclueive, for upproval as follows:-

Waterworks General $8650,00
Moved by Cr. MnoSorlog. Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That Waterworks Estimates as
submitted, be gpprovel,”

Carcisd Unanimously

Enginesr gubmitted Parks, Health & Sanitation Estimates of Work covering period
Muy 16th to May 28th inclusive, for approvel as follows:-
Parks General £1066,00
Health & Sanitation 2560,00
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That Parks, Health % Sanitation !
Estimates s submitted, be approved.”
Cartied Unanimously

Engineer submitted detuiled acoount of works ocompleted during the two week period
ending April 30th 1950, :
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the report be received.” y

Curried Unanimously

«nd Clerk .

Enginver submitted repost on the proposed extension of the Copley Sewer System to
serve a portion of Blocks 36,68 and 69, detailing the two methods, 1.e. local
Improvemsnt Aot or Distriot Improvemsnt, under whioch this project eould be under
taken, sdv1s1n§ that the Corporation's Eo:tion of the cost ynler the Logal
Improvement method would amound to in the neighbourhood of $9,000,00, Tgo Committeo
reported the 4 groxim.%o wreg bounded on the wseat by Boundary Road, on the north
by Clydesiaydé Street, on the south by Forest Street und on the eust by &« line !
approximstely 400 feotl east of Smith Avenus, oontained &« total of epproximutely 426
services, «nd & premliminary estimete of cost wes $96,000.00 shich would provide

IR

_ . . d




143

for construetion of & sanitary sewer onli storm water %0 be handled by
open drainege ditches, as formedy, Commi tee requested consideration of the
method under which the project should be proceeded with, end advised 1t
would be necessey to provide the sum of £1200,00 for surveying and
engineering, prior to initiation of the By-lam, and to aleo make epplication
to the Vancouver & Districts Joint Sewerage & Dransge Board for the
extengion of the Copley trunk,
Moved by Cr., MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the Engineer be
instructed to0 bring down the costs which would be involved intwhe installation :
of the sewer under the Distriot Improvement Plan, end that the gum of $1200.0
be appropriated for the necessary surveying and onginoering.'

Cerried Unanimously

e

Firemen's Coneillietion Committee of the Council submitted recommendation
thet:
(1) That paregraph 14 of the Agreemont dated January 1st 1949, be
amsnded %0 read as follows:- s -
14, The scale of remunération during the term of this agreement

shall be as follows: .
Probationer (first 6 months) $197,.80
Fireman 2nd Class 217,80 »
Fireman 1s% Class 227.50 .
Mechanie 237,40 -
Junior Captain 238,00 ’
Senior Captain 245,90

(2) Thet the position of Swing Officer be boarded.
(3) That the following clauses be sdded to the asgreement iated

Jemuary 1lgt 1949

26a, That ell new positions in the Department be posted before
being filled, .

26b, It 13 agreed that all new employess on the permanent stuff
of the Fire Department must be able to come within the age
limit of the Municipal Sugennnuation Act,

260. All employess coversd by this agreement who reach Superannuation
age of 60 years shall be retired whether contributing under the
Superennuation Act or through some other agenoy which has been
acgeptable to the Corporation,

(4) That selary changes referred t0 in puragraph (1) hereof be

retrosctive to Jan\mrs 1st 1950,

Moved by Cr, Drummond, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendation of
the Committes be adopted,”
Cerried Unanimcusly

License & Fuel Inspector submitted report on getivities of his offige for

the month of April, 1980,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the report be received."”
Carried Unanimously

Sanitary Inspector submitted report on application of Mr, & Mrs, B, V.
Colpitts for permission to keep four pigs on property desoribed Lot 567@-.
D.L, 129 (6415 Kitchener St,), advising that upon inspestion it had been
found the propertz wes not adequate for the ““E of p%s. and that
protests against the proposal, had been received from surrounding residents,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That the report be received
and the applicant advised permission cannot be granted,”

Carrisd Unanimously

Sunitery Inspeoctor submitted report on application of Annie Jorothy Johnson

to k9ep 150 chickens and 6 hogs on property deseribed Lot 90, Blk, 1, J,L, =~ ~
129 z6464 Kitchensr St), advising tgn upon inspesetion, the property had

been found suiteble for keep of 150 chickens, bub not for the keep of hogs

Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That the report be

received, and the applicant be advised epprovael is granted for the Reeep of

150 chickens, but approvul cannot be granted for the keep of hogs on the
property.”
- Caurried Unanimously

~COMMITTEE REPORIS .

Your Committes met on Monday, May 1st 1950, and recommend:

1, Thet acoount submitted by C. g. Bo{l, Municipal Solicitor, in the sum
of $578,36 be apgroved for pagment. together with costs in the sum of
$127.00 a3 provided in the jJudgement brought down by Justice J.M,Coady
in cognoetion with the Odeon Theetres (B.C.Ltd) Kingsway Assessment
Appeal.

2, That allomances be male under Seotion 311 of the "Municipal Aot" in the
sum of $165,43,

3. That Disbursements in the total sum of $106,792,59 be approved,

4. Thet the Tender No, 2 for printing 500 ooples of the 1949 Annual Report
at $3,.89 per page, be acoepted.

8, That Tender No, 8 for purognso of & Model F115 Forld three-ton trueck,
in the sum of $2375,00 net, be accepted,

6. That requisitions ss submitted be approved, |

Woved by Cr. Philps, Secopded by Cr. Wilks: "That the recommendations of i J

the Committee .be adopted, )

Carrjed Unanimously l l



Rt

144

Your Committee met on Mondaey, May 1st 1950, and recommend:

1. That an egreement be entered Into between the Corporation and the City of
Ne# Westminster with regard to the maintenance of 10th Avenue, containing the
followin Erovisions: -

(a) That the City of New Westminster maintain 10th Avenue betwesn Sth
Street and 20th Street and between Chillimpk and Columbig Streets,

(b) That the Municipality of Burngby maintein 10th Avenue between 1st and
8th Streets, and between Cumberland and Chillimhek Streets,

(¢) That the street be maintained as & gravel road with & dust layer in the
summer months,

(d) Thet the original coste of necessary drainuge be borme by the
Muniocipality requiring it, but that the maintenance of the drainage be
borne by the Municipality maintaining that portion of the street.

2. That a lene improvement poliocy, whereby the Corporation would undertake to
clear, grade, gravel and diteh Municipal lane sllowances bs formulated on the
follawing basis:

(a) Applications to be received from property owners and approved by the
Engineering Department,

(b) That the payment by all proparty owners be $20.00 for any 1ot up to
66 foot frontage, any frontage over 66 feet t0 be paid at the same
ratio, 1.,e, 30 cents per lin, foot,

(o) That &n approprietion of $12,000.00 be mede from the Bpard of Works
Estimates as the Corporation’'s share of the costs, and that the tital
programme, including the osners portion, be not more than $52,000,00
for the ourrent year,

3. %2:‘{'.‘5 conerete sidewalk construction policy be formuleted on the following
. 2
(a) That rates be mude applicabls to property owness, for respective
. sidewalk widths s follows:-
4 P, conocrets gidewalks $1,60 per foot,
. 5 £, concrete sidewalks $2,00 per foot,
6 ft, concrete sidewslks $2,35 gel‘ foot,
(b) Stdewalks to bs consbrueted on petition of 100% of property oeners in
a blook and payment of the totel charges against the property, the
corporetion Y0 pay all costs in excess of these amounts,
(e) The use of this plan %0 be confined %o sections of st least one block
or 500 fest in length,
(d) In eddition to the above, the following to be made applicable for
. eongtruction of sidewalk crossings:
4 fv, oconcrete sidewalks 40 cents per. lineal ft,
5 ft, ooncrete gidewulks 50 ocents per lineal f4t,
. 6 ft, concrete sidewalks 60 cents per linegl £t
Subject to the exeoution of sidewalk orossing egreements between sach
owner and the Corporation,
Moved by Cr., MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommsndstions of the
Committee® be sdopted,”
Carried Unanimously

. 31 0 'TEE
R Your Committee mot on Monday, May 18t 1960, and recommend:
${. That B.C.E.R. gus muin plan No, G.22324 be approved..
2. That B.C.Gas Company epg}ications to lay gas services Nm. 22308, 22306, 22295,
22296, 22313 and 22326 approved, . .
3. Thet B.C,E.R. Pole Plans Nos, K8800/8664. 8§83. 8685, 8677 and 8670 be sggroved.
Moved by Cr, Stephens, Seconded by Cr, Bilps: "That the. recommendations of the
Committees be adopted,
Carried Unanimously

E
Your Committee met on Monday, Mai.ist 1960, and recommend:

1, That @& Committee of the following eppointed ws a Committee of reference in
oonneotion with the mansgement of Deer Lake Park.

Mr. Henry Hill 650 Raeside Avenue
Mr3. Ros Long 3619 Buockinghem Avenus.
Mr. Gordon Ramsey 2238 Dougles Road,

2. Thet permission be grunted to Messrs Wulker & Worsley Ltd, to erect nine wur-
time gousos on lots within the Municipality to be approvad by the Engineer,
aubject to the suid homes being constructed over conorete basements ani further
subjeot to the condition that the dwellings be mede v conform in all respeocts
vo the By-laws of the Corporation,

Moved by Cr. Arms'-rong. Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thut the recommeniations of the

Committes be adopted,

carrisd Ununimously

Moved by Cr, MuoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thuat Burnaby Park Dedication
By~law 1960 be now introduced, thut the Counocil ait as & Committee of the Whole
with the Reeve in the Chair to oonsider the By-law."”

Carried Unsnimously
The Reeve then adked the questiont "What 1s your plessure with this By-law?”
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwooi: "That the By-law be read by
short title only.”

Carried Ungnimously
Moved by Cr, MuoSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwdod: "Thet the Committee do now rise
and report the By-luw complete ut‘out smendment,”

!;!!%'b!Q%S.' gno&rlox;sﬂ?qndod by Cr. Iahg?“&ﬁ Uﬁﬂnﬁggﬂby Park Delication

e now p

Carried Ununimously I
R



145 T

Moved by Cr., MaecSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: 'Thet Burnaby Land Sale
By-law No, 7, 1950 be now reconsidered,”

carried Unagimously .
Moved by Cr. MseSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Burnaby Land Sale
By-law No, 7, 1950 be now finally adopted, thet it be signed by the Reeve and
Clerk, and the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,”

Cerried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MuoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thet Burnaby Land Sale
By-law No, 8, 1950 be now reconsidered,” : )

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr, MecSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "Thgt Burnaby Land Sale
By-law No, 8, 1950 be now finally adopted, that it be signed by the Reeve and
Clerk, and the Corporate Seal bes affixed thereto,”

Carried Unanimously

/" Moved by cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Ishermood: "That Authority bs granted
for the execution of agreement between the Corporation end C.B.Riley
Construetion Co. respecting the swle of prcperty in D.L, 21€, erd
‘levologmsnt of game for housing purposes, that the Reeve and Clerk be >
%ﬁ:hciozg.d to sign the seid sgreemsnt, end the Corporate Seal be affixed

reto, )
Carried Unanimously

Property Scles woere submitted for approval as follows:-
7661 1ot 38, & E, N, 20, Blk, 10, D.L, 122 Alpha Produetsgggdbo

450,00
7662 Lot 21, Block 34, s.o.'a;. o.?i ézg/121 Doris Franklin 00.00 300.00
Cyr obin Frenklin 600, 300,
7663 Lov 24,.8,D,."8%, Blk. 34, D,L, 120/121 George Popeniuk 500.00 320,00 e
7664 1ot 5, Blk, 70, D.L, 189/218 George Peter Jensen 250.00 200.00
7666zbots 10t016 incl., Blk. 4, D,L, 158F)s Eaton Construe-
Lots 11%019 inel, Bik '-fignice: L, 10,000.00 9, 555. C0Ag
{ v 0.0, u
Lots 2t09, Block 2, ),L, 168E)
Lots 2t%08, Blk. 1, ),L. 158E
ét::s 1to?, Blk. 9, )L, e :
.. (lOts Bto14, Ploek 10, J.L, 150
7636 lots 17,16,18, Block' 15, 0,L. 29 Frank Battye 750.00 660.00 Agt

7667 Lot 24, 8.0).%A"% Blk. 36, D,L, 120/121 Adeline Susan
ves _ Neumsn & George Edward Neumsn 600,00 310,00
7663 Lot &, Blk, ‘2‘ 0.L, 32 Seda Hodgson & Williem Hodgson 325,00 325,00

Lot 25, 8.0.7A", Blk. 3§, D.L. 120/121 Muriel Allison
Bobbett & Thomss Caracn Bobbett §00.00 310,00
7670 Lot 19, Blk. 8, D,L, 93 Leone Harlys JonE: & Dougles -
Glen Jones . 350,00 300,00
7671 Lot 26, 8.0,%A", Blk. 36, D.b. 120/121 Christine Msy
7672 Lot 6 SaE.s. 33’ Stepleas & Jerome Melville Steples 500,00 310.00

& S&B.W.33", Blk. 6, D.L. 745y
7673 Lot 25 Beatrice Muud Neuert & Alfred Geosrge Neuert 480.00 350,00
7674 Tots 1%nB§""72' 0,L. 189 Lloyd Griffen 260,00 200.00
7875 Lot 3 s°[)1' Blk. &, 9,L, NW,Pt, 91 Jeun Murie Noel  1400,00 1375,00
7676 Lot 2 s.0.10. Blk, 2, D.L, 25W. Erma Esther Koroll 250,00 190,00
7677 1ot 25, &5 vob Blk. 2, D,L, 26W Erma Esther Koroll 260,00 190,00
* S.0.7C% Blk, 34, D.L. 120/121 Edward Nichol
500,00 320,C0Agt

K
7678 Lots 1to? incl., Bk, 20, D.L. 117B} Nicholes Relyk i
Moved by Cr, and Alfred Hope Clary 1824.00 1825,00Agt

—

Carried Unanimously
ned to Monday, May 15th 1850 .

Conf1irmed: X&M_@: %/ PR 4

Clerk Cha iftan

The meeting then ad Jour




